## ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE

## Innovator Award 2020

PRESENTED TO





**KATHERINE S. HUNTER, CLASS OF 1975**, the Alumnae Association of Mount Holyoke College is pleased to honor you with the Innovator Award. This award is presented to an alumna whose innovative leadership has resulted in significant change and exemplifies the values and virtues set forth by the College.

Katherine, as a pivotal participant in the evolution of the Alumnae Association, you have served as an active voice for the global alumnae community.

Tapped as a director-at-large for the Alumnae Association Board of Directors specifically for your international experience, you led the Global Strategy Task Force and participated in the planning committees for alumnae conferences held in Singapore and India. An innovator at heart and dedicated advocate for Mount Holyoke, you bring the College to life in your travels and are a champion for alumnae around the world.

Your impact can be seen in the Alumnae Association's strategic plan and in a suite of recommendations that focus on fundamental shifts in how the Alumnae Association operates, including changes in language, methods of communication, and in visibility for alumnae who live outside the U.S. As one Global Strategy Task Force member notes, "Kim brought our deliberations into a clear strategic plan with identified goals. She had a grasp of the difficulties of alumnae in far-flung places and really made a difference in broadening the Alumnae Association's approach to include global alumnae."

KATHERINE, for your outstanding accomplishments, the Alumnae Association is honored to present you with the Innovator Award on this, your forty-fifth, reunion.

MARIA Z. MOSSAIDES '73

PRESIDENT

ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE

rancy B. Rela

NANCY BELLOWS PEREZ '76
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE